

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2009 (UNAUDITED)

	Individual Quarter		Cumulative Quarter	
	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter Ended	Current Period To Date	Preceding Year Corresponding Period
	31/3/2009 RM'000	31/3/2008 RM'000	31/3/2009 RM'000	31/3/2008 RM'000
Revenue	3,711	5,646	3,711	5,646
Cost of Sales	(2,659)	(3,696)	(2,659)	(3,696)
Gross profit	1,052	1,950	1,052	1,950
Operating Expenses	(1,774)	(1,876)	(1,774)	(1,876)
Finance Costs	(30)	(6)	(30)	(6)
Other Income	2	21	2	21
(Loss)/Profit before taxation	(750)	89	(750)	89
Taxation	-	-	-	-
(Loss)/Profit for the period	(750)	89	(750)	89
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	(750)	89	(750)	89
Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
	(750)	89	(750)	89
Weighted average number of shares in issue ('000)	134,156	134,156	134,156	134,156
Basic Earnings Per Share (sen)	(0.6)	0.1	(0.6)	0.1

Notes:

The Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this Interim Consolidated Financial Statements.

**BCT TECHNOLOGY BERHAD (668945 - P)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2009 (UNAUDITED)**

	Unaudited As At 31/3/2009 RM'000	Audited As At 31/12/2008 RM'000
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>NON-CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Property and Equipment	16,462	17,066
Development expenditure	3,523	3,517
Other investments	-	-
Goodwill on consolidation	-	-
	<u>19,985</u>	<u>20,583</u>
<b>CURRENT ASSETS</b>		
Inventories	633	727
Trade receivables	4,193	3,656
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	422	429
Fixed deposit with a licensed bank	166	21
Cash and bank balances	1,233	992
	<u>6,647</u>	<u>5,825</u>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<u>26,632</u>	<u>26,408</u>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>		
Share capital	13,415	13,415
Reserves	4,218	5,010
	<u>17,633</u>	<u>18,425</u>
<b>NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>		
Term loans	1,170	1,225
	<u>18,803</u>	<u>19,650</u>
<b>CURRENT LIABILITIES</b>		
Trade payables	3,971	3,458
Other payables and accruals	2,771	2,626
Amount owing to directors	468	27
Term loans	187	187
Bank overdraft	432	460
	<u>7,829</u>	<u>6,758</u>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<u>8,999</u>	<u>6,758</u>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<u>26,632</u>	<u>26,408</u>
Net Assets Per Share (RM)	0.13	0.15

The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with this Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements.

**BCT TECHNOLOGY BERHAD (668945 - P)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2009**  
**(UNAUDITED)**

	<b>3 months ended 31/3/2009 RM'000</b>	<b>3 months ended 31/3/2008 RM'000</b>
<b>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Net cash generated from operating activities	173	1,812
<b>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Net cash used in investing activities	(103)	(4,899)
<b>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Net cash generated from financing activities	386	653
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	456	(2,434)
Foreign exchange translation differences	(42)	(48)
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD</b>	553	6,663
	<hr/>	<hr/>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF FINANCIAL PERIOD</b>	<b>967</b>	<b>4,181</b>
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Break down of cash and cash equivalent at end of the financial period:-		
Cash and bank	1,233	1,099
Fixed deposits	166	3,082
Less: Bank overdraft	(432)	-
	<hr/>	<hr/>
	<b>967</b>	<b>4,181</b>
	<hr/>	<hr/>

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements.

**BCT TECHNOLOGY BERHAD (668945 - P)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2009 (UNAUDITED)**

	Share Capital	Share Premium	Foreign Exchange Translation Reserve	Accumulated losses	Total
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>3 months ended 31 March 2009</b>					
Balance at 1 January 2009	13,415	15,604	(24)	(10,570)	18,425
Net loss for the period	-	-	-	(750)	(750)
Currency translation differences	-	-	(42)	-	(42)
Balance at 31 March 2009	13,415	15,604	(66)	(11,320)	17,633

	Share Capital	Share Premium	Forex Exchange Translation Reserve	Retained Earnings	Total
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>3 months ended 31 March 2008</b>					
Balance at 1 January 2008	13,415	15,604	49	26,775	55,843
Net profit for the period	-	-	(48)	89	41
Currency translation differences	-	-	-	-	-
Balance at 31 December 2008	13,415	15,604	1	26,864	55,884

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2008 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this Interim Consolidated Financial Statements.